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16 December 2025 
 

Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. 

6th Floor, PSE Tower, 28th Street corner 5th Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City 

To Atty. Johanne Daniel M. Negre | OIC, Disclosure Department 

 

Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation 

29th Floor, BDO Equitable Tower, 8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 

To Atty. Suzy Claire R. Selleza | Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosures Department 

 

Securities and Exchange Commission 

17/F SEC Headquarters, 7907 Makati Avenue, Barangay Bel-Air, Makati City 

To Atty. Oliver O. Leonardo | Director, Market Regulation Department 

  

Dear Mesdames and Gentlemen, 

 

Pursuant to Ayala Land, Inc.’s share buyback program, please be informed that the Company purchased 

2.5 million common shares with details as follows: 

 

Transaction Date 

Number of 

Shares Price per Share 

O/S after 

transaction 

Treasury Shares 

after transaction 

16 Dec 2025 35,800 22.20 14,409,373,649 2,303,446,199 

16 Dec 2025 144,100 22.25 14,409,229,549 2,303,590,299 

16 Dec 2025 188,600 22.30 14,409,040,949 2,303,778,899 

16 Dec 2025 266,100 22.35 14,408,774,849 2,304,044,999 

16 Dec 2025 177,900 22.40 14,408,596,949 2,304,222,899 

16 Dec 2025 125,000 22.45 14,408,471,949 2,304,347,899 

16 Dec 2025 287,500 22.50 14,408,184,449 2,304,635,399 

16 Dec 2025 37,500 22.55 14,408,146,949 2,304,672,899 

16 Dec 2025 125,000 22.60 14,408,021,949 2,304,797,899 

16 Dec 2025 115,600 22.65 14,407,906,349 2,304,913,499 

16 Dec 2025 859,400 22.70 14,407,046,949 2,305,772,899 

16 Dec 2025 37,500 22.75 14,407,009,449 2,305,810,399 

16 Dec 2025 100,000 22.80 14,406,909,449 2,305,910,399 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

 

JOSE EDUARDO A. QUIMPO II 

Senior Vice President  

CFO and Treasurer  
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